PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Power	11/17/2008
Michael John Beems Hart	11/14/2008
Yuefeng Zhou	11/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12139667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-6754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUJL23.477(100794-01287)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dexter Chang

Total Attachments: 2

source=fujl23477execassnmt#page1.tif source=fujl23477execassnmt#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021975 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

				Docket	No	FUJL 23.477
	named inventor, ASSIGNOR	k, has made a	certain n	ew and u	seful inv	ention in:
for which		······································				***************************************
(check one)	[] an application is being file	led concurrent	ly herewit	h,		
	[X] an application for a Pate				on <u>June</u>	16, 2008
and WHEDEAS	and given Application Ser	1141 INO	12/ 139	,007		
having a place of busine	FUJITSU LIMITED ess at 1-1, Kamikodanaka	4-chome, Nak	kaharu-ku.	Kawasal	ki-shi, Ka	
Japan			······································			ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining to	he entire right, title and interest	in, to and und	der the sai	d inventio	on and the	said application.
good and valuable consideration assigned, transferred and ASSIGNEE, its successor said invention, and the safether softhe United State applications for industrial models, and designs which states, together with the after the from said United States are Protection of Industrial Protection of Industrial Protection, patents, utility country or countries foreign.	FORE, in consideration of the state and the receipt of which is set over, and by these presents rs, legal representatives and assaid United States application and tes which may be granted thered property protection, including the may hereafter be filed for sairight to file such applications an application under the Patent Law roperty, or any other internation led, as may be applicable; and a models, inventor's certificates agn to the United States and all each over the property and all each of the control of the United States and all each over the property and the United States and all each over the present the states and the states are the states are the states and the states are the states are the states and the states are the states are the states are the states are the states and the states are the states	hereby acknoted does hereby signs, the entired all divisions on and all reises, without limited invention in the right to ws of the Uniternal agreement all forms of incand designs we extensions, respectively.	wiledged, sell, assign re right, tit s, renewals ssues and e tation, all n any coun claim for ed States, or the dor dustrial pro- phich may newals an	the said A a, transfer tle and into a and conto extensions application try or country or country the same the Internate law operty pro- be granted d reissues	and set of erest in, to inuations a thereof; ons for partitional Court of the priority of the cotection, d for said thereof;	OR has sold, over, unto the said to and under the sthereof, and all and all tents, utility reign to the United ity rights derived convention for the country in which including, without invention in any
any Official of any cour evidence or forms of in	horizes and requests the Committry or countries foreign to the dustrial property protection or s, legal representatives and assistance.	e United State n applications	es, whose s as afore	duty it is said, to i	s to issue	e patents or other said
ASSIGNOR cov has not executed, and will	renants and agrees that he has I not execute, any agreement in	full right to c	onvey the	entire in	terest he	rein assigned, and
legal representatives and a all lawful papers, execute generally do everything p	ther covenants and agrees that hassigns, any facts known respect all divisional, continuing, responsible to aid the said ASSIC protection for said invention in	cting said inve issue and fore GNEE, its suc	ntion, and eign applications, l	testify in eations, m egal repre	any lega ake all r	il proceeding, sign
				12.11		
Inventor's Signature	1ce //~		_Date	17.11		
	ex, Unite Kingdom			ip <u>Bri</u>	<u>tish</u>	
Post Office Address	Flat 3, Arlington House, 1 Par			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************
······································	West Drayton, Middlesex, UB	s/ 9FD, United	<u>a Kıngdor</u>	n		

PATENT REEL: 021975 FRAME: 0784

		Docket No	FUJL 23.477
Full name of second inve	ntorMichael John Beems HART		
Inventor's Signature	Miltor		1·08
Residence London	United Kingdom	Citizenship	British
Post Office Address	136 Cobbold Road		
	London W12, 9LL, United Kingdom		
Full name of third invente	or Yuefeng ZHOU		
Inventor's Signature	种种社会	Date	11.08
Residence	Oxshott, United Kingdom	Citizenship	Chinese
Post Office Address	10 Clock House Mead		
	Oxshott, KT22 ORW, United Kingdom		

RECORDED: 12/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021975 FRAME: 0785